TOWN OF JOHNSTOWN, COLORADO RESOLUTION NO. 2023-15

APPOINTING DEPUTY MUNICIPAL JUDGES FOR THE MUNICIPAL COURT

WHEREAS, the Town of Johnstown, Colorado (the "Town") is a Colorado home rule municipality, duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado and the Town's Home Rule Charter; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council is vested with authority to administer the affairs of the Town; and

WHEREAS, Article 10 of the Town of Johnstown Home Rule Charter provides that the Town Council may appoint, by the majority vote of the entire Council, deputy municipal judges for the Johnstown Municipal Court; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council desires to appoint three deputy municipal judges to serve when the presiding judge of the Johnstown Municipal Court is not available; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council finds that adoption of this Resolution is in the best interests of the Town.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF JOHNSTOWN, COLORADO THAT Teresea Ablao, David J. Thrower and Thomas A. Ramunda, Jr. are hereby appointed as deputy municipal judges for the Johnstown Municipal Court.

PASSED,	SIGNED,	APPROVED, . 2023.	AND	ADOPTED	this		day	of
ATTEST:				TOWN OF JO	HNST	OWN, CO	LORA	.DO
Ву:				By:				
Hannah Hill, Town Clerk				Gary Lebsack, Mayor				